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Ilobert J. Huston, Chairman

R. ll, "Ralph" Marqttez, Commissioner

I(athleen I lartnett White, Commissioner

Jeffrey A. Saita$ E'recnlirte Director
,frvLtr

h'otecttng Texas by Reducing and Preuenting Pollution

Iune24,2002

Mr. Clay Varga
H, E. Butt Grocery ComPanY

P.O. Box 240910
San Antonio, Texas 78211

Re: Leaking product Storage Tank (LPST) Case Closure of Subsurface Hydrocarbon

Contamination at Formei Super ShopJII-E-B, 4812 Bosque Blvd,, Waco (Mclennan

County), Texas
(LPST ID No. 115263 - Priority 4'2 -Facility ID No' N/A ); R-9

Dear Mr. Varga:

This letter confirms the completion of corrective action requirements for the release incident at the

above-referenced facility. liased upon the submitted information and with the provision that the

documentation provided to this agency was accurate and representative of site conditions, we concur

with your recommendation thatitre iite has met the closure requirements, No further corrective

action is necessary.

please note that financial assurance must be maintained for all operational storage tanks at this site.

please be aware that case ctosure is based on identified exposure pathways and that any remaining

contaminant levels and potential exposure pathways should be evaluated when conducting any future

soil excavation or consiruction actlvities at this site, Please ensure that any wastes generated from

these activities are handled in compliance with all applicable regulations.

lf there are to be any monitor well plugging or other necessary site restoration activities to complete

site closure, complete a Final Siti Ciinre Report and submit the report to the Central office in

Austin to document actual site closure. For sites which are eligible for reimbursement through the

petroleum StorageTankRemediationFund, written preapproval should be obtained priorto initiation

of site closu.. 
""iiuiti"*. 

Reimbursement claims for activities that are not preapproved will not be paid

until all ctaims for preapproved work are processed and paid.

please note that the Final Site Closure Report,if necessary, will be the last submittal associated with

this case. This letter signifies the completion of corrective action associated with the release. No

subsequent TNRCC correspondence will be iszued in response to the Final Site Closure Report.
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Mr. Clay Varga
Page2
June24,2002

Should you have any questions, please contact Diana Kalich of my staffat 5121239'2200. Pleese

rcference the LPST ID Numberwhen mrking inquiries. Your cooperation inthis matterhas been

appreciated.

Sincerely,

"ktdar". 
'4'-'r7,^-,t*u&

Victoria K. Montgomery
Teartr Leader, Team IV
PST-Responsible ParE Remediation Section
Remediation Division

VKM/DRIVjhm
115263.firn
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Robert J. Huston, Chairmon

R. lt, "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner

Ihthleen I lartnett Whitc, Comm issioner

Jcffrey A. Saitag Execufi'ue Director

TeXeS Nerunel RnsOUnCE CONSERVArION COttlt IISSION

hotecting Texas by Reducing and Preuenting Pollution

Iune24,2002

Mr. Clay Varga
H, E. Butt Grocery ComPanY

P.O. Box 240910
San Antonio, Texas 78211'

Re: Leaking product Storage Tank (LPST) Case Closure of Subsurface Hydrocarbon

contamination at Former super shopvll-E-B, 4812 Bosque Blvd., waco (Mclennan

CountY), Texas
(LPST-fpNo.ll5263-Priority4.2-FacilityIDNo'N/A);R-9

Dear Mr. Varga:

This letter confirms the comptetion of corective action requirements for the release incident at the

above-referenced facility. riased upon the submitted information and with the provision that the

documentation provided to this agency was accurate and representative of site conditions, we concur

with your recommendation thatih" rit. has met the closure requirements, No further corrective

action is necessary.

please note that financial assurance must be maintained for all operational storage tanks at this.site'

please be aware that case closure is based on identified e*posuie pathways and that any remaining

contaminant levels and potential exposure pathways should Le evatuated when conducting any future

soil excavation or consiruction actlvities at ttris rite. Ple.s. ensure that any wastes generated from

these activities are handled in compliance with all applicable regulations.

Lf there are to be any monitor wetl plugging or other necessary site restoration activities to complete

site closurg complete aFinal Siti Ciisie Report and submit the report to the Central office in

Austin to document actual site closure. For sites which are eligible for reimbursement through the

petroleum Storage TankRemediationFund, written preapprovaishould be obtained priorto initiation

ofsite ctosure activities. Reimbursement claims for activities that are not preapproved will not be paid

until all ctaims for preapproved work are pfocessed and paid.

please note that the Final Site Ctowie Report,ifnecessary, will be the last submittd associated with

this case. This letter signi{ies the complition of corrective action associated with the release. No

subsequent TNRCC coiespondence will be issued in response to the Final Site Closure Report'

t$iry
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lvfr. Clay Varga
PageZ
Iune24,2002

Should you have any questions, ptease contact Dana Kalich of my staffat 5121239'2200. Please

referencetheLpsTlDNumbeiwhenmrkinginquiries. Yourcooperationinthismatterhasbeen

appreciated.

Sincerely,

'kuiot L t<'. nt ax-fycfr-
Victoria K. Montgomery
Tearh Leader, Team IV
PST-Responsible ParE Remediation Section

Remediation Division

VKIvI/DRIUjhm
I15263.ftn

o



a P(

WD
)

4c 1LPST ID: Dendrna NN
4 nrr Ka\\L\^ 1B

Confirmed Release A Date Reoort ear? / E/ZoAlSuspected Release o Date Reported:

l1 €'B Or'cclr.l Connlanq
?c Box 24Dg t o

t

State: T( I zt* KztlCity: 6an An*oruU
tlau tiaroa

Fax: (zro)" qog- flzt6ro\ : qasl nq ry
Other tr (specifv)Tank Owner F[

hrmer n)plra^n"* / l1- €' &:: Facilitv Name:

\,^.Jo0r4Kt z ka u,? Botr\cuo-cc\
)trv'LZrnnhatr

L

Do the contaminant levels exceed the action levels? t YES o NO If No. and the site does not meet any of the other required

conditions for an LPST site. this site is not an LPST site and an ID should not be issued.

H- Sample results from tank removal from service activities

o Sample results from other release determination activities

E Emersencv environmental impact (vapor impact. water well impact. etc.)

Soecify tyoe of impact: : , 
:

o Presence ofnon-aqueous ohase liquids

tr YES

d- Other (soecito) 4
AlA

Rision Insnector:
(if apolicable) : :

N/A

received. Send the

an LPST ID number.

Ieted form to Helen Welch in the RPR Fax or mail the form to the Resoonsible if the slte rs asslsned

Tank Operator c Land Owner,4


